## 900280059 02/12/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Loegering Manufacturing, Inc.		02/11/2014	CORPORATION: NORTH DAKOTA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vermeer Manufacturing Company	
Street Address:	1210 Vermeer Road East	
City:	Pella	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3381111	QTS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: lstrom@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10646.364US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent E. Routman
Signature:	/ber/
Date:	02/12/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005215 FRAME: 0181

OP \$40 00 338/1/1/

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Loegering Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Dakota and having an office and place of business at 15514 37th Street SE, Casselton, North Dakota 58012 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 3381111 for "QTS";

WHEREAS, Vermeer Manufacturing Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa and having an office and place of business at 1210 Vermeer Road East, Pella, Iowa 50219 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said United States trademark registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark.

RECORDED: 02/12/2014